
SFA (5-2,0-0 Southland) -vs- Longwood (6-3,0-0 Big South)
11/29/25 at Roberto Clemente Coliseum, San Juan, PR

 
 

 
 
SFA 60

Longwood 68

Date: 11/29/25
Time: 12:30 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Roberto Clemente Coliseum, San Juan, PR
Referees: JESSICA WALTER, FRANCISCO DE LEON, SCOTT PERKINS

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
SFA 17 10 18 15 60
Longwood 14 18 22 14 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Dominguez,Harmanie * 29 6-14 4-11 4-5 2-4 6 2 0 2 0 2 20
01 Perry,Myka * 35 7-19 1-7 4-4 1-1 2 2 3 3 0 3 19
20 Gardner,Cha * 32 5-10 0-1 1-2 5-8 13 2 2 4 1 3 11
12 Kemp,Kaylinn * 34 1-7 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 3 7 3 0 2 2
05 Roseby,Key * 35 0-11 0-7 0-0 1-9 10 3 2 5 0 2 0
09 Hyland,Anika 14 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
07 Cajuste,Lydia 12 1-5 0-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 1 4
02 Farrier,Aziyah 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-72 5-34 11-13 12-26 38 16 16 21 1 15 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-19   42.11% 1-8   12.50% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-15   20.00% 1-9   11.11% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 2-8   25.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-21   23.81% 1-9   11.11% 4-5   80.00%
Total 22-72   30.6% 5-34   14.7% 11-13   84.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Harris,Amor * 32 9-22 5-9 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 1 23
13 Ulysse,Frances * 29 4-11 0-0 4-5 4-5 9 0 1 5 1 1 12
10 Brown,Malea * 31 3-9 2-5 1-2 1-5 6 1 4 3 0 1 9
25 Peaks,Jasmine * 24 3-7 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 5 3 0 3 6
21 Robinson,JaMya * 16 0-1 0-1 0-2 2-5 7 3 1 0 0 0 0
00 Esenabhalu,Otaifo 29 5-10 0-0 1-1 4-11 15 1 1 3 0 1 11
11 Scott,Jesstynie 16 2-5 1-2 0-2 0-2 2 3 3 3 0 2 5
02 Bolden,Jaci 19 1-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 1 2
12 Bowes,Olivia 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-74 8-22 6-12 14-31 45 12 18 25 1 10 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-18   27.78% 1-4   25.00% 3-5   60.00%
2nd Quarter 7-20   35.00% 2-9   22.22% 2-6   33.33%
3rd Quarter 9-19   47.37% 3-6   50.00% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29% 2-3   66.67% 0-0   0.00%
Total 27-74   36.5% 8-22   36.4% 6-12   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: SFA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Longwood
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,CHA(in the paint) 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JAMYA
09:22 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,AMOR

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MALEA
09:10 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,AMOR(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PERRY,MYKA 08:59
08:40 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,AMOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,CHA --
GOOD 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 08:29 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by KEMP,KAYLINN --

08:09 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ULYSSE,FRANCES
-- ASSIST  by PEAKS,JASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,CHA(in the paint) 07:49 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by ROSEBY,KEY --

07:31 MISS JUMPER by ULYSSE,FRANCES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,CHA --
GOOD LAYUP by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 07:26 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by KEMP,KAYLINN --

07:15 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,AMOR
STEAL  by ROSEBY,KEY 07:15
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,MYKA(in the paint) 07:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:07 SUB OUT by ULYSSE,FRANCES
07:07 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAMYA
07:07 SUB IN by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
07:07 SUB IN by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE

TURNOVER  by KEMP,KAYLINN 07:06
07:06 STEAL  by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE
06:55 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO(in the paint)

FOUL  by ROSEBY,KEY 06:55
06:55 7-7 GOOD FT by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,AMOR
MISS 3PTR by ROSEBY,KEY 06:48

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:21 7-10 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MALEA

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,AMOR
TURNOVER  by ROSEBY,KEY 06:11

06:11 STEAL  by BROWN,MALEA
05:59 TURNOVER  by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
05:58 SUB OUT by PEAKS,JASMINE
05:58 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAMYA

SUB OUT by KEMP,KAYLINN 05:58
SUB IN by HYLAND,ANIKA 05:58
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,CHA 05:50
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,CHA --
GOOD LAYUP by HYLAND,ANIKA(in the paint) 05:45 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by GARDNER,CHA --

05:40 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MALEA
STEAL  by ROSEBY,KEY 05:40
GOOD LAYUP by HYLAND,ANIKA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:34 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by ROSEBY,KEY --

05:10 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,AMOR
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,CHA --
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,MYKA 05:00
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,CHA --
GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,CHA(in the paint) 04:50 13-10 V 3
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
SUB OUT by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 04:47



SUB OUT by GARDNER,CHA 04:47
SUB IN by FARRIER,AZIYAH 04:47
SUB IN by CAJUSTE,LYDIA 04:47

04:47 SUB OUT by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
04:47 SUB OUT by BROWN,MALEA
04:47 SUB OUT by HARRIS,AMOR
04:47 SUB IN by PEAKS,JASMINE
04:47 SUB IN by ULYSSE,FRANCES
04:47 SUB IN by BOLDEN,JACI
04:47 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE

MISS JUMPER by HYLAND,ANIKA(in the paint) 04:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ULYSSE,FRANCES

04:13 MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN,JACI
REBOUND DEF by ROSEBY,KEY --
TURNOVER  by CAJUSTE,LYDIA 04:01

04:01 STEAL  by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE
03:52 13-12 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BOLDEN,JACI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE
MISS 3PTR by CAJUSTE,LYDIA 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JAMYA
03:23 MISS LAYUP by ULYSSE,FRANCES(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ULYSSE,FRANCES
FOUL  by FARRIER,AZIYAH 03:23

03:23 13-13 GOOD FT by ULYSSE,FRANCES
03:23 13-14 H 1 GOOD FT by ULYSSE,FRANCES

SUB OUT by ROSEBY,KEY 03:23
SUB IN by GARDNER,CHA 03:23
TURNOVER  by CAJUSTE,LYDIA 03:11

02:54 MISS JUMPER by ULYSSE,FRANCES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ULYSSE,FRANCES

02:53 TURNOVER  by ULYSSE,FRANCES
02:52 SUB OUT by PEAKS,JASMINE
02:52 SUB IN by HARRIS,AMOR
02:52 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE
02:52 SUB IN by BROWN,MALEA

SUB OUT by GARDNER,CHA 02:52
SUB IN by ROSEBY,KEY 02:52
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,MYKA(in the paint) 02:39 15-14 V 1
SUB OUT by ROSEBY,KEY 02:32
SUB IN by GARDNER,CHA 02:32

02:24 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,AMOR
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,CHA --
MISS 3PTR by HYLAND,ANIKA 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JAMYA
02:04 MISS LAYUP by ULYSSE,FRANCES(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JAMYA
FOUL  by FARRIER,AZIYAH 02:01
SUB OUT by PERRY,MYKA 02:01
SUB IN by ROSEBY,KEY 02:01
SUB IN by KEMP,KAYLINN 02:01

02:01 MISS FT by ROBINSON,JAMYA
02:01 MISS FT by ROBINSON,JAMYA

REBOUND DEF by ROSEBY,KEY --
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by FARRIER,AZIYAH 02:01
02:01 SUB OUT by ULYSSE,FRANCES
02:01 SUB IN by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO

GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,CHA(in the paint) 01:53 17-14 V 3
ASSIST  by KEMP,KAYLINN --

01:48 MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN,JACI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROSEBY,KEY --
MISS 3PTR by CAJUSTE,LYDIA 01:33



-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MALEA
01:17 MISS 3PTR by BOLDEN,JACI

REBOUND DEF by CAJUSTE,LYDIA --
MISS 3PTR by CAJUSTE,LYDIA 01:02
REBOUND OFF by KEMP,KAYLINN --

00:59 FOUL  by ROBINSON,JAMYA
TURNOVER  by ROSEBY,KEY 00:57

00:57 SUB OUT by BROWN,MALEA
00:57 SUB IN by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE
00:33 MISS JUMPER by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:26 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE

MISS 3PTR by KEMP,KAYLINN 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO

00:00 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: SFA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Longwood
10:00 SUB OUT by BOLDEN,JACI
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,MALEA
09:47 17-16 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JAMYA
MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,CHA 09:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:00 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAMYA

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,CHA --
GOOD LAYUP by CAJUSTE,LYDIA(in the paint) 08:44 19-16 V 3

08:24 19-19 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MALEA
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE

08:17 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE
08:17 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAMYA
08:17 SUB IN by BOWES,OLIVIA
08:17 SUB IN by PEAKS,JASMINE

SUB OUT by CAJUSTE,LYDIA 08:17
SUB IN by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 08:17
TURNOVER  by KEMP,KAYLINN 08:17

07:55 MISS JUMPER by PEAKS,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by KEMP,KAYLINN --

07:50 FOUL  by BROWN,MALEA
SUB IN by PERRY,MYKA 07:50
SUB OUT by HYLAND,ANIKA 07:50
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,CHA(in the paint) 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
07:42 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MALEA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
07:39 19-22 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,AMOR

-- ASSIST  by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
07:29 FOUL  by PEAKS,JASMINE

GOOD 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 07:19 22-22
ASSIST  by GARDNER,CHA --

06:50 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MALEA
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,CHA --
TURNOVER  by GARDNER,CHA 06:47

06:46 SUB OUT by BROWN,MALEA
06:46 SUB IN by BOLDEN,JACI
06:37 MISS 3PTR by BOWES,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,AMOR
06:32 MISS 3PTR by BOLDEN,JACI

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,CHA --



MISS 3PTR by PERRY,MYKA 06:15
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,CHA --
GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,MYKA(in the paint) 06:05 24-22 V 2

05:54 24-24 GOOD JUMPER by PEAKS,JASMINE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ROSEBY,KEY 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by PEAKS,JASMINE
05:32 MISS 3PTR by BOWES,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by PERRY,MYKA 05:27

05:27 SUB OUT by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
05:27 SUB OUT by BOWES,OLIVIA
05:27 SUB IN by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE
05:27 SUB IN by ULYSSE,FRANCES

SUB OUT by GARDNER,CHA 05:27
SUB IN by FARRIER,AZIYAH 05:27

05:10 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,AMOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PERRY,MYKA 04:58

04:58 STEAL  by BOLDEN,JACI
04:51 24-26 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ULYSSE,FRANCES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOLDEN,JACI
MISS 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 04:38
REBOUND OFF by FARRIER,AZIYAH --

04:27 FOUL  by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27

04:27 SUB OUT by HARRIS,AMOR
04:27 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAMYA

GOOD FT by PERRY,MYKA 04:27 25-26 H 1
GOOD FT by PERRY,MYKA 04:27 26-26

04:16 MISS LAYUP by ULYSSE,FRANCES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE --
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MYKA(in the paint) 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JAMYA
03:44 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JAMYA
03:33 MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN,JACI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FARRIER,AZIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,MYKA 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE
FOUL  by FARRIER,AZIYAH 03:11

03:11 SUB OUT by BOLDEN,JACI
03:11 SUB IN by BROWN,MALEA
03:11 MISS FT by ULYSSE,FRANCES

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:11 26-27 H 1 GOOD FT by ULYSSE,FRANCES

SUB OUT by FARRIER,AZIYAH 03:11
SUB IN by HYLAND,ANIKA 03:11
FOUL  by ROSEBY,KEY 03:10
TURNOVER  by ROSEBY,KEY 03:10

03:10 SUB OUT by PEAKS,JASMINE
03:10 SUB IN by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO

SUB OUT by KEMP,KAYLINN 03:10
SUB IN by GARDNER,CHA 03:10

03:02 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MALEA
REBOUND DEF by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE --
MISS 3PTR by ROSEBY,KEY 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MALEA
02:33 TURNOVER  by ULYSSE,FRANCES

STEAL  by HYLAND,ANIKA 02:33
MISS JUMPER by HYLAND,ANIKA 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ULYSSE,FRANCES
FOUL  by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 02:19



02:19 MISS FT by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:19 MISS FT by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE
REBOUND DEF by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE --
MISS 3PTR by ROSEBY,KEY 02:15
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,MYKA --

02:09 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAMYA
02:09 SUB IN by PEAKS,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MYKA 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO

02:09 TURNOVER  by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
STEAL  by GARDNER,CHA 02:09
MISS 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE
01:49 26-29 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by PEAKS,JASMINE

FOUL  by GARDNER,CHA 01:36
TURNOVER  by GARDNER,CHA 01:36
SUB OUT by HYLAND,ANIKA 01:36
SUB IN by KEMP,KAYLINN 01:36

01:22 TURNOVER  by PEAKS,JASMINE
01:14 FOUL  by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE

GOOD FT by GARDNER,CHA 01:14 27-29 H 2
MISS FT by GARDNER,CHA 01:14

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:14 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE
01:14 SUB IN by BOLDEN,JACI

FOUL  by GARDNER,CHA 01:14
01:14 27-30 H 3 GOOD FT by BROWN,MALEA
01:14 MISS FT by BROWN,MALEA

-- REBOUND OFF by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
01:05 27-32 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ULYSSE,FRANCES(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 00:48
00:48 STEAL  by PEAKS,JASMINE
00:24 MISS JUMPER by PEAKS,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by ROSEBY,KEY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: SFA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Longwood
10:00 SUB OUT by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
10:00 SUB OUT by BOLDEN,JACI
10:00 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAMYA
10:00 SUB IN by HARRIS,AMOR
09:46 MISS JUMPER by ULYSSE,FRANCES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEMP,KAYLINN --
09:39 FOUL  by ROBINSON,JAMYA

GOOD FT by PERRY,MYKA(fastbreak) 09:39 28-32 H 4
GOOD FT by PERRY,MYKA(fastbreak) 09:39 29-32 H 3

09:24 MISS 3PTR by PEAKS,JASMINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:17 FOUL  by ROBINSON,JAMYA
09:17 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAMYA
09:17 SUB IN by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO

TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:06
08:53 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,AMOR

REBOUND DEF by ROSEBY,KEY --
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,MYKA 08:43 32-32
ASSIST  by KEMP,KAYLINN --

08:27 MISS JUMPER by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROSEBY,KEY --
GOOD 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 08:18 35-32 V 3



ASSIST  by PERRY,MYKA --
08:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:18 SUB OUT by PEAKS,JASMINE
08:18 SUB IN by BOLDEN,JACI
08:03 MISS JUMPER by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:00

07:57 TURNOVER  by ULYSSE,FRANCES
MISS JUMPER by ROSEBY,KEY(in the paint) 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,JACI
07:27 35-34 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MALEA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROSEBY,KEY 07:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ROSEBY,KEY(in the paint) 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
FOUL  by KEMP,KAYLINN 06:59

06:52 TURNOVER  by BOLDEN,JACI
STEAL  by GARDNER,CHA 06:52
MISS 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
06:33 MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN,JACI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:30 SUB OUT by BOLDEN,JACI
06:30 SUB IN by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE

TURNOVER  by KEMP,KAYLINN 06:26
06:26 STEAL  by ULYSSE,FRANCES
06:21 TURNOVER  by ULYSSE,FRANCES

STEAL  by PERRY,MYKA 06:21
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MYKA 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ULYSSE,FRANCES
06:03 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ULYSSE,FRANCES
05:59 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,AMOR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
05:54 35-36 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KEMP,KAYLINN 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MALEA

05:26 35-38 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ULYSSE,FRANCES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MALEA

FOUL  by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 05:26
05:26 35-39 H 4 GOOD FT by ULYSSE,FRANCES

SUB OUT by PERRY,MYKA 05:26
SUB OUT by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 05:26
SUB IN by CAJUSTE,LYDIA 05:26
SUB IN by HYLAND,ANIKA 05:26
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,CHA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:19 37-39 H 2
ASSIST  by KEMP,KAYLINN --

05:01 37-41 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MALEA

MISS 3PTR by CAJUSTE,LYDIA 04:50
REBOUND OFF by KEMP,KAYLINN --
MISS 3PTR by HYLAND,ANIKA 04:43
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,CHA --
TURNOVER  by GARDNER,CHA 04:38

04:38 STEAL  by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
04:23 37-43 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,AMOR

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MALEA
FOUL  by ROSEBY,KEY 04:15
TURNOVER  by ROSEBY,KEY 04:15

04:15 SUB OUT by BROWN,MALEA
04:15 SUB IN by BOLDEN,JACI



SUB OUT by ROSEBY,KEY 04:15
SUB OUT by GARDNER,CHA 04:15
SUB IN by PERRY,MYKA 04:15
SUB IN by FARRIER,AZIYAH 04:15

04:07 37-45 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE
GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,MYKA(in the paint) 03:46 39-45 H 6
ASSIST  by KEMP,KAYLINN --

03:39 39-48 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,AMOR
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE

MISS LAYUP by KEMP,KAYLINN(in the paint) 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO

03:14 SUB OUT by ULYSSE,FRANCES
03:14 SUB IN by PEAKS,JASMINE
02:59 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,AMOR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:32 39-51 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE

-- ASSIST  by PEAKS,JASMINE
MISS JUMPER by KEMP,KAYLINN(in the paint) 02:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:14 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE
02:14 SUB OUT by HARRIS,AMOR
02:14 SUB IN by BROWN,MALEA
02:14 SUB IN by BOWES,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by HYLAND,ANIKA 02:14
SUB IN by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 02:14
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,MYKA(in the paint) 02:09 41-51 H 10
ASSIST  by CAJUSTE,LYDIA --

01:48 TURNOVER  by BOWES,OLIVIA
STEAL  by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 01:48

01:44 FOUL  by BOLDEN,JACI
01:44 SUB OUT by BOWES,OLIVIA
01:44 SUB IN by ULYSSE,FRANCES

GOOD FT by CAJUSTE,LYDIA(fastbreak) 01:44 42-51 H 9
GOOD FT by CAJUSTE,LYDIA(fastbreak) 01:44 43-51 H 8

01:31 MISS JUMPER by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:24 FOUL  by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
MISS 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
01:06 TURNOVER  by BOLDEN,JACI

STEAL  by CAJUSTE,LYDIA 01:06
GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,MYKA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:01 45-51 H 6
ASSIST  by CAJUSTE,LYDIA --

00:38 TURNOVER  by PEAKS,JASMINE
STEAL  by FARRIER,AZIYAH 00:38
FOUL  by FARRIER,AZIYAH 00:29
TURNOVER  by FARRIER,AZIYAH 00:29

00:29 SUB OUT by BOLDEN,JACI
00:29 SUB IN by HARRIS,AMOR
00:06 45-54 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,AMOR

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MALEA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: SFA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Longwood
SUB OUT by FARRIER,AZIYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by CAJUSTE,LYDIA 10:00
SUB IN by ROSEBY,KEY 10:00
SUB IN by GARDNER,CHA 10:00

09:59 FOUL TECH by TEAM
09:59 TURNOVER  by TEAM



GOOD FT by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 09:59 46-54 H 8
GOOD FT by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 09:59 47-54 H 7

09:53 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,AMOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROSEBY,KEY --
MISS 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 09:43
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,CHA --
MISS JUMPER by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE(in the paint) 09:38
REBOUND OFF by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:31
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,CHA(in the paint) 09:29 49-54 H 5
ASSIST  by KEMP,KAYLINN --

08:56 49-57 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,AMOR
-- ASSIST  by PEAKS,JASMINE

TURNOVER  by ROSEBY,KEY 08:53
08:53 STEAL  by PEAKS,JASMINE
08:47 49-59 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by PEAKS,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROSEBY,KEY 08:35
-- REBOUND DEF by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO

08:25 MISS JUMPER by ULYSSE,FRANCES
-- REBOUND OFF by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO

08:18 SUB OUT by PEAKS,JASMINE
08:18 SUB IN by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE
08:18 TURNOVER  by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO

GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,MYKA(in the paint) 07:53 51-59 H 8
07:40 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE

STEAL  by PERRY,MYKA 07:40
GOOD JUMPER by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 07:36 53-59 H 6
ASSIST  by PERRY,MYKA --

07:31 FOUL  by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE
GOOD FT by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 07:31 54-59 H 5

07:31 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JESSTYNIE
07:31 SUB IN by BOLDEN,JACI
07:15 TURNOVER  by BOLDEN,JACI

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MYKA(in the paint) 07:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ULYSSE,FRANCES

06:39 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,AMOR
REBOUND DEF by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE --
GOOD 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 06:32 57-59 H 2
ASSIST  by PERRY,MYKA --

06:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:25 SUB OUT by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
06:25 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAMYA
06:01 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MALEA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,JACI
05:27 TURNOVER  by BOLDEN,JACI

STEAL  by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 05:27
MISS 3PTR by ROSEBY,KEY 05:21
REBOUND OFF by ROSEBY,KEY --
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,MYKA 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JAMYA
04:46 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MALEA

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MYKA --
MISS JUMPER by KEMP,KAYLINN(in the paint) 04:41
REBOUND OFF by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE --

04:35 FOUL  by HARRIS,AMOR
04:35 SUB OUT by BOLDEN,JACI
04:35 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAMYA
04:35 SUB IN by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
04:35 SUB IN by PEAKS,JASMINE

MISS FT by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 04:35



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 04:35 58-59 H 1

04:31 TURNOVER  by ULYSSE,FRANCES
STEAL  by PERRY,MYKA 04:31
TURNOVER  by PERRY,MYKA 04:22

04:22 STEAL  by PEAKS,JASMINE

04:17 58-61 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEAKS,JASMINE
MISS JUMPER by ROSEBY,KEY(in the paint) 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
03:53 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,AMOR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ULYSSE,FRANCES
03:47 58-63 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,AMOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ULYSSE,FRANCES
GOOD LAYUP by KEMP,KAYLINN(in the paint) 03:38 60-63 H 3

03:12 60-66 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,AMOR
-- ASSIST  by PEAKS,JASMINE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:09
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MYKA(in the paint) 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MALEA
02:49 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MALEA

STEAL  by GARDNER,CHA 02:49
MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,CHA(in the paint) 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
02:39 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,AMOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROSEBY,KEY --
MISS 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MALEA
02:08 MISS JUMPER by PEAKS,JASMINE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,AMOR
02:03 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MALEA

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,CHA --
TURNOVER  by GARDNER,CHA 01:58

01:58 STEAL  by HARRIS,AMOR
01:55 60-68 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,AMOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KEMP,KAYLINN 01:47
01:47 BLOCK  by ULYSSE,FRANCES

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ROSEBY,KEY(in the paint) 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ULYSSE,FRANCES
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,MYKA 01:24

01:24 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MALEA
STEAL  by KEMP,KAYLINN 01:24

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:11 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,AMOR

REBOUND DEF by ROSEBY,KEY --
01:06 FOUL  by PEAKS,JASMINE

TURNOVER  by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 00:52
SUB OUT by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 00:52
SUB IN by HYLAND,ANIKA 00:52
FOUL  by KEMP,KAYLINN 00:48

00:23 MISS JUMPER by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GARDNER,CHA 00:23

-- REBOUND OFF by PEAKS,JASMINE
00:15 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:15 SUB OUT by HARRIS,AMOR
00:15 SUB OUT by PEAKS,JASMINE
00:15 SUB IN by BOLDEN,JACI
00:15 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAMYA

SUB OUT by HYLAND,ANIKA 00:15
SUB IN by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 00:15
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,MYKA 00:08



-- REBOUND DEF by ESENABHALU,OTAIFO
00:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:06 SUB OUT by BOLDEN,JACI
00:06 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAMYA
00:06 SUB IN by HARRIS,AMOR
00:06 SUB IN by PEAKS,JASMINE

SUB OUT by ROSEBY,KEY 00:06
SUB OUT by DOMINGUEZ,HARMANIE 00:06
SUB IN by CAJUSTE,LYDIA 00:06
SUB IN by HYLAND,ANIKA 00:06
FOUL  by PERRY,MYKA 00:05
FOUL  by KEMP,KAYLINN 00:04

00:03 TURNOVER  by PEAKS,JASMINE
STEAL  by KEMP,KAYLINN 00:03


